South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 06, 2026, 09:27:37 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3275 (Rat #0311, Act #0200 of 1989) General Bill, By J.C. Hearn, J.J. Bailey, T.M. Burriss, W.N. Cork, J. Faber, F.E.
McBride, Quinn, T.F. Rogers, C.Y. Waites, C.C. Wells and D.A. Wright

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 23-9-65 so as to permit the use in this State
of certain automatic fueling clips on self-service gasoline dispensers.

01/18/89
01/18/89
02/22/89
02/28/89
02/28/89
03/01/89
03/02/89
03/02/89
06/21/89
06/21/89
06/21/89
06/22/89
06/22/89
06/27/89
07/07/89
07/07/89
07/07/89

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-35

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-36
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-7
Amended HJ-30

Read second time HJ-31

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-16

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-10

Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-53

Read second time SJ-53

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-53
Read third time and enrolled SJ-5

Ratified R 311

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/27/89

Act No. 200

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



