

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

### H\*3275 (Rat #0311, Act #0200 of 1989) General Bill, By J.C. Hearn, J.J. Bailey, T.M. Burriss, W.N. Cork, J. Faber, F.E. McBride, Quinn, T.F. Rogers, C.Y. Waites, C.C. Wells and D.A. Wright

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 23-9-65 so as to permit the use in this State of certain automatic fueling clips on self-service gasoline dispensers.

01/18/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-35
01/18/89	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-36
02/22/89	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-7
02/28/89	House	Amended HJ-30
02/28/89	House	Read second time HJ-31
03/01/89	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-16
03/02/89	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
03/02/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-10
06/21/89	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-53
06/21/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-53
06/21/89	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-53
06/22/89	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-5
06/22/89		Ratified R 311
06/27/89		Signed By Governor
07/07/89		Effective date 06/27/89
07/07/89		Act No. 200
07/07/89		Copies available